

Denmark Recreation Centre

McLean Park Brazier St (PO Box 183) Denmark WA 6333

Phone: (08) 9848 2044 Fax: (08) 9848 2736 Email: reccentre@denmark.wa.gov.au Website: www.denmark.wa.gov.au



Community Bus Rental Agreement

Vehicle: Toyota Coaster Bus, Registration Number DE 2044

FEES & CHARGES

BUS BOND – Paid at least 1 week prior to booking	\$300.00
FULL DAY HIRE – includes first 150kms	\$200.00
EXCESS KM CHARGE – Per km over 150kms	0.50c
HALF DAY HIRE – Up to 4hrs hire, includes first 75kms	\$135.00
EXCESS KM CHARGE – Per km over 75kms	0.50c
Fuel charge if not refuelled before return	\$3.00/Litre
Cleaning fee if not cleaned before return	\$100.00

Name/Organisation:			
Billing Address:			
Contact Phone No:			
Date of Hire from:	to:		
<u>Drivers Details</u>			
Name:	Phone No:		
Drivers Licence No:	Expiry Date:	Class:	-
Name:	Phone No:		
Drivers Licence No:	Expiry Date:	Class:	-
Name:	Phone No:		
Drivers Licence No	Expiry Date	Class:	

BOND DEPOSIT

I authorise the deduction of the hire fe	ees from the Bond Paid: YES / NO
Bank Account Details for Refund of Bo	nd if applicable:
BSB:	
Account Number:	
Account Name:	
OFFICE USE ONLY	
License sighted by:	Date:
Bond Paid: Yes / No	Date:
Terms and Conditions Rental Agreeme	nt given to person hiring vehicle:
liability for all parking and traffic infrintaken by the owner of the vehicle w	nditions and warranties of the rental agreement. I acce gements. I acknowledge that the policies of the insuran fill not be available to me if I have breached the ren ess applicable to all damage under this agreement. I agr t of any damage.
Sign (Person Hiring Vehicle)	 Date

Should the bus be returned "out of Recreation Centre operating hours", the bus should have all doors & windows secured and the key is to be returned as soon as possible to the Recreation Centre.